

**BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO**  
**PROJECT NAME: HINES HILL RESURFACING PROJECT (PID 92671)**

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2013 @ 9:00AM

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		RONYAK PAVING, INC.				PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.			
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204	Proof Rolling	6.00	HOUR	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
2	252	Saw Cutting, Full Depth, as directed by Engineer	80.00	LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, as directed by Engineer, 8" depth	550.00	CY	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$40.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$82,500.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$155.00	\$85,250.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, 2.5" depth	19,787.90	SY	\$2.50	\$49,469.75	\$1.55	\$0.00	\$1.55	\$30,671.25	\$1.28	\$0.00	\$1.28	\$25,328.51
5	304	Limestone Aggregate (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 4" Depth	70.00	CY	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$22.00	\$28.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
6	407	Tack Coat (0.05GAL/SY)	1,978.80	GAL	\$3.00	\$5,936.40	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3,957.60	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3,957.60
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP, 1" Depth	549.70	CY	\$175.00	\$96,197.50	\$16.00	\$122.00	\$138.00	\$75,858.60	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$76,958.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP 1.5" Depth	824.50	CY	\$180.00	\$148,410.00	\$8.00	\$122.00	\$130.00	\$107,185.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$115,430.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (Driveways), Type I, PG 64-22, APP, as directed by Engineer, 3" Depth	13.00	CY	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, as directed by Engineer, 2" Depth	9.00	CY	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$50.00	\$140.00	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
11	451	Concrete (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 6" Depth	10.00	CY	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$235.00	\$100.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
13	604	Monument Box Remove and Replace, Contractor to provide Castings, E.J.I.W. #8365, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$927.55	\$927.55	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,260.00	\$0.00	\$10,260.00	\$10,260.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	614	MOT-Law Enforcement Officers with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer	80.00	PH	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
16	614	Temporary Double Centerline, Yellow	4.03	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$4,836.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$3,425.50	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$890.00	\$3,586.70
17	617	Compacted Aggregate, using Asphalt Grindings, as directed by Engineer	110.00	CY	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
18	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
19	624	Mobilization, APP	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,280.00	\$0.00	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	630	Road Sign Relocation, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
21	638	Water Valve Box Adjust to Grade, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
22	638	Water Valve Box Removed and Repalced, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
23	642	Center Line Double/Solid, Yellow	1.34	MILE	\$1,350.00	\$1,809.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00
24	642	Edge Line, White 4" Wide	2.71	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$3,252.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$575.00	\$1,558.25	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$1,558.25
25	642	Stop Bar, White 24" Wide	24.00	LF	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$84.00
26	642	Railroad Symbol, White, Completet	2.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$295.00	\$100.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$295.00	\$100.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>						<b>\$450,542.20</b>				<b>\$348,128.20</b>				<b>\$356,856.06</b>
<b>CONTRACTORS BID</b>										<b>\$348,128.20</b>				<b>\$356,856.06</b>
DIFFERENCE						\$450,542.20				\$0.00				\$0.00

**BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO**  
**PROJECT NAME: HINES HILL RESURFACING PROJECT (PID 92671)**

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2013 @ 9:00AM

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	SHELLY & SANDS, INC.				THE SHELLY COMPANY				KARVO PAVING COMPANY			
					LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					720 Home Avenue Akron, Ohio 44310 (330) 253-3612-Office • (330) 253-8916				8920 Canyon Falls Blvd. Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 (330) 425-7861-Office • (330) 405-4194-Fax				3432 State Road, Suite A Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 (330) 929-9616-Office • (330) 929-9620-Fax			
1	204	Proof Rolling	6.00	HOUR	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$65.85	\$79.15	\$145.00	\$870.00
2	252	Saw Cutting, Full Depth, as directed by Engineer	80.00	LF	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$200.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, as directed by Engineer, 8" depth	550.00	CY	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$140.00	\$77,000.00	\$40.50	\$94.50	\$135.00	\$74,250.00	\$40.15	\$119.85	\$160.00	\$88,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, 2.5" depth	19,787.90	SY	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$29,681.85	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$24,734.88	\$1.45	\$0.00	\$1.45	\$28,692.46
5	304	Limestone Aggregate (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 4" Depth	70.00	CY	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.50	\$24.50	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.84	\$24.16	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
6	407	Tack Coat (0.05GAL/SY)	1,978.80	GAL	\$0.05	\$1.95	\$2.00	\$3,957.60	\$0.60	\$1.40	\$2.00	\$3,957.60	\$0.67	\$1.33	\$2.00	\$3,957.60
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP, 1" Depth	549.70	CY	\$22.00	\$120.00	\$142.00	\$78,057.40	\$139.50	\$15.50	\$155.00	\$85,203.50	\$13.87	\$140.13	\$154.00	\$84,653.80
8	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP 1.5" Depth	824.50	CY	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$145.00	\$119,552.50	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$123,675.00	\$9.06	\$144.94	\$154.00	\$126,973.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (Driveways), Type I, PG 64-22, APP, as directed by Engineer, 3" Depth	13.00	CY	\$135.00	\$120.00	\$255.00	\$3,315.00	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$64.84	\$115.16	\$180.00	\$2,340.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, as directed by Engineer, 2" Depth	9.00	CY	\$195.00	\$120.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$87.22	\$92.78	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
11	451	Concrete (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 6" Depth	10.00	CY	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$128.95	\$71.05	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$82.50	\$192.50	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$351.72	\$98.28	\$450.00	\$900.00
13	604	Monument Box Remove and Replace, Contractor to provide Castings, E.J.I.W. #8365, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$340.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$210.00	\$490.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$311.87	\$288.13	\$600.00	\$600.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,364.37	\$4,635.63	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
15	614	MOT-Law Enforcement Officers with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer	80.00	PH	\$58.00	\$0.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
16	614	Temporary Double Centerline, Yellow	4.03	MILE	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,916.60	\$255.00	\$595.00	\$850.00	\$3,425.50	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$3,425.50
17	617	Compacted Aggregate, using Asphalt Grindings, as directed by Engineer	110.00	CY	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.07	\$16.93	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
18	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$685.20	\$514.80	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19	624	Mobilization, APP	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$0.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$1,657.68	\$8,342.32	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	630	Road Sign Relocation, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
21	638	Water Valve Box Adjust to Grade, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$57.00	\$157.00	\$314.00	\$82.50	\$192.50	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$153.75	\$46.25	\$200.00	\$400.00
22	638	Water Valve Box Removed and Repalced, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$315.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$163.79	\$86.21	\$250.00	\$250.00
23	642	Center Line Double/Solid, Yellow	1.34	MILE	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,634.80	\$285.00	\$665.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00
24	642	Edge Line, White 4" Wide	2.71	MILE	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$1,382.10	\$172.50	\$402.50	\$575.00	\$1,558.25	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$575.00	\$1,558.25
25	642	Stop Bar, White 24" Wide	24.00	LF	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$1.05	\$2.45	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$0.50	\$3.50	\$84.00
26	642	Railroad Symbol, White, Completet	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$118.50	\$276.50	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>								<b>\$388,908.85</b>				<b>\$389,441.73</b>				<b>\$390,237.61</b>
<b>CONTRACTORS BID</b>								<b>\$388,908.85</b>				<b>\$389,441.73</b>				<b>\$390,237.61</b>
DIFFERENCE								\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00

**BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO**  
**PROJECT NAME: HINES HILL RESURFACING PROJECT (PID 92671)**

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2013 @ 9:00AM

ITEM NO.	REF NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM QTY	UNIT	CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.				BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC			
					LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204	Proof Rolling	6.00	HOUR	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
2	252	Saw Cutting, Full Depth, as directed by Engineer	80.00	LF	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, as directed by Engineer, 8" depth	550.00	CY	\$17.00	\$150.00	\$167.00	\$91,850.00	\$59.00	\$100.00	\$159.00	\$87,450.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, 2.5" depth	19,787.90	SY	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$27,703.06	\$1.00	\$0.70	\$1.70	\$33,639.43	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$2.10	\$41,554.59
5	304	Limestone Aggregate (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 4" Depth	70.00	CY	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
6	407	Tack Coat (0.05GAL/SY)	1,978.80	GAL	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,957.60	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$4,452.30	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,957.60
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP, 1" Depth	549.70	CY	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$144.00	\$79,156.80	\$42.00	\$110.00	\$152.00	\$83,554.40	\$92.50	\$92.50	\$185.00	\$101,694.50
8	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, APP 1.5" Depth	824.50	CY	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$144.00	\$118,728.00	\$42.00	\$110.00	\$152.00	\$125,324.00	\$87.50	\$87.50	\$175.00	\$144,287.50
9	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (Driveways), Type I, PG 64-22, APP, as directed by Engineer, 3" Depth	13.00	CY	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, PG 64-22, as directed by Engineer, 2" Depth	9.00	CY	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$137.50	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
11	451	Concrete (Driveways), as directed by Engineer, 6" Depth	10.00	CY	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
13	604	Monument Box Remove and Replace, Contractor to provide Castings, E.J.I.W. #8365, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1.00	LS	\$16,400.00	\$0.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	614	MOT-Law Enforcement Officers with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer	80.00	PH	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
16	614	Temporary Double Centerline, Yellow	4.03	MILE	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$3,425.50	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$3,425.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,418.00
17	617	Compacted Aggregate, using Asphalt Grindings, as directed by Engineer	110.00	CY	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
18	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	624	Mobilization, APP	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
20	630	Road Sign Relocation, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
21	638	Water Valve Box Adjust to Grade, as directed by Engineer	2.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	638	Water Valve Box Removed and Repalced, as directed by Engineer	1.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	642	Center Line Double/Solid, Yellow	1.34	MILE	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,273.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,340.00
24	642	Edge Line, White 4" Wide	2.71	MILE	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$1,558.25	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$1,558.25	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,355.00
25	642	Stop Bar, White 24" Wide	24.00	LF	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$120.00
26	642	Railroad Symbol, White, Completet	2.00	EACH	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>								<b>\$390,486.21</b>				<b>\$394,700.88</b>				<b>\$451,192.19</b>
<b>CONTRACTORS BID</b>								<b>\$390,486.21</b>				<b>\$394,700.88</b>				<b>\$451,192.19</b>
<b>DIFFERENCE</b>								<b>\$0.00</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>